

FOI Ref

8840

Response sent

20 April 2021

(CCC) Review/report/survey of locations, objects and structures

1 Could you please provide any list or review/report/survey of locations, objects and structures the organisation has produced with links to searchable terms:

- Slavery, colonialism, empire/British Empire, racism, white supremacy, Black Lives Matter, decolonising

A PDF format for this list would be preferred if possible. If it is simply in emails, that is fine

2 In essence I would like the answer to the question: what material do you hold which entails a review/reappraisal/redisplay/alteration of items in relation to slavery, empire, colonialism or the Black Lives Matter movement?"

And to be provided with this review material/list of items highlighted in relation to these above issues

Response:

1 Could you please provide any list or review/report/survey of locations, objects and structures the organisation has produced with links to searchable terms:

- Slavery, colonialism, empire/British Empire, racism, white supremacy, Black Lives Matter, decolonising

A PDF format for this list would be preferred if possible. If it is simply in emails, that is fine

2 In essence I would like the answer to the question: what material do you hold which entails a review/reappraisal/redisplay/alteration of items in relation to slavery, empire, colonialism or the Black Lives Matter movement?"

And to be provided with this review material/list of items highlighted in relation to these above issues

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

We have made searches of our systems between 19 January 2021 (the day after our response to your previous request, FOI 8473 and the receipt of your request), and cannot find any information relating to locations, objects or structures using the search criteria above.

Based on these searches we consider that on the balance of probability that the Council does not hold any information relating to your request.

FOI Ref

Response sent

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk